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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

9400 7TH STREET

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

34.089100 - 34° 5’ 20.8”
117.601000 - 117" 36’ 3.6”

Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters):
UTMY (Meters):
Elevation:

444555.3
3772003.5
1081 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

34117-A5 GUASTI, CA
1981

Target Property Map:
Most Recent Revision:
TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 6 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPA ID

MINUTEMAN PRESS HAZNET N/A
9390 7TH ST STEA

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

VELD ENTERPRISES HAZNET N/A
9350 7TH ST UNIT C

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

DMSW INC HAZNET N/A
9400 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

METRO GRINDING HAZNET N/A
9360 7TH ST UNIT D

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

SHWARZE COMPANY HAZNET N/A
9400 7TH STREET

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
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 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SC PAINTING
9400 7TH ST STER
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

REVCO INDUSTRIES
9350 7TH ST
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

PRECISION SPECIALITIES
9370 7THSTSTEF
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

METRO GRINDING & THREAD
9360 7TH ST'G’
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

INSPIRNETICS
9390 7THSTUNITB
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

ATCO TECHNOLOGY
9500 7THSTH
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

MERCURY UNITED ELECTRONICS, INC
9330 7TH ST 'B’
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

'PREMIER PRINTING IMPRESSIONS
9370-B 7TH ST
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

RANCHO AIR
9320 B 7TH ST
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

CAL WEST INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LL
9350 7TH ST
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

ECOLOGY TECH OF CALIFORNIA
9330 7TH ST STEA
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

KELLY EQUIPMENT
9400 7TH ST D-2
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

HAZNET

HAZNET

HAZNET

San Bern. Co. Permit

HAZNET

San Bemn. Co. Permit

San Bern. Co. Permit

HAZNET

HAZNET

HAZNET

HAZNET

San Bern. Co. Permit

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SC PAINTING San Bern. Co. Permit
9500 7THSTR/S
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

PGP PARTNERS INC HAZNET
9320 7TH ST San Bern. Co. Permit
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

TELIAN MACHINING INC HAZNET
9320 7THSTUNIT C
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

THE BENZOLOGIST . HAZNET
9360 7TH STREET UNIT D
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL_._________.__. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL__________._____. National! Priority List Deletions

NPL RECOVERY.._ ... ..__.. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS _______ ... ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
. System

CERC-NFRAP..._..._........ CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

RCRA-TSDF____.___ .. _____. Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

RCRA-LQG... .. ... Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

ERNS. ... .. ... Emergency Response Notification System

HMIRS ______ ... .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

US ENG CONTROLS. . ______. Engineering Controls Sites List

USINSTCONTROL.......... Sites with Institutional Controls

DOD.... el Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

US BROWNFIELDS._________ A Listing of Brownfieids Sites

CONSENT__________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD. ... Records Of Decision

UMTRA ... . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODL ... iaaL Open Dump Inventory

TRIS. e Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA . e Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. e, FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &

. Rodenticide Act)TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
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~ EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SSTS. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
LUCIS. . Land Use Control Information System
DOTOPS. . .. Incident and Accident Data
RADINFO__________ . Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
USCDL ... ... Clandestine Drug Labs

PADS. .. . . ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

MINES. .. ... Mines Master Index File

FINDS.. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

HIST Cal-Sites__..____._._... Historical Calsites Database

CA BOND EXP. PLAN......_. -Bond Expenditure Plan

SCH. . School Property Evaluation Program
ToxicPits_____________._.____. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

SWFILF .. Solid Waste Information System

CAWDS. ... ... Waste Discharge System
WMUDS/SWAT._____________ Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY. s Recycler Database

CAFIDUST __._ .. ___.... Facility inventory Database

SLIC e Statewide SLIC Cases

RHISTUST ____________....... Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
AST. s Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
SWEEPSUST.. ___........... SWEEPS UST Listing

CHMIRS.. ... California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
DEED.. .. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

VCP.. e Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
CLEANERS. ... _._._._.. Cleaner Facilities

WIP... . Well Investigation Program Case List

CDL... el Clandestine Drug Labs

RESPONSE. ... ... ......... State Response Sites

EML e Emissions Inventory Data

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM.______. Environmental Case Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIANRESERV.________.... Indian Reservations

INDIANLUST. ________.______ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANUST. ____._.......... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants._. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Historical Auto StationsEDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR Historical Cleaners..... EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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' EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on

a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity .
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been

differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed

data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handier that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/04/2007 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
HARTWELL CORP 9810 6TH ST 1/2-1 ESE D32 56

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting ‘
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat andfor dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir A MapID Page
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC CUCAMON 9000 HELLMAN AVE 1/8 - 1/4NNW B24 21
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of

contamination, hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic material
identified through the abandoned site assessment program, sites with USTs having a reportable release and all
solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California
Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there is 1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Cortese site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page

AVERY INTL 9292 NINTH ST 1/4 - 1/2N 30 27

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2007 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page

AVERY INTL 9292 NINTH ST 1/4 - 1/2N 30 27
Facility Status: Case Closed

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board's Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2007 has revealed that there is 1 UST
site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page

GTE/CUCAMONGA P/Y 9000 HELLMAN AVE 1/8 - 1/ANNW B23 21

NOTIFY 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board’s Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there is 1
Notify 65 site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 11-AJ6 8477 ARCHIBALD 1/2-1 NNE 35 72

DEHS Permit System: San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division.

A review of the San Bern. Co. Permit list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/04/2007 has revealed that
there are 5 San Bern. Co. Permit sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC. 9000 HELLMAN AVE 1/8 - 1/ANNW B22 21
ARROW TRANSMISSIONS SERVICE 9353 8TH ST 'B’ 1/8 - 1/4N Cc25 22
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE MACHINE 9353 8THSTC 1/8 - 1/4N C26 23
A PLUS AUTO 9353 8TH ST 'F’ 1/8 - 1/4N ca27 23
JACK BYSTROM AUTOMOTIVE 9353 8TH STUNIT D 1/8 - 1/4N c28 23
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'EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP's) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information fo the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at

contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/27/2007 has revealed that there are

5 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

6TH STREET CONTINUATION HIGH S EAST 7TH STREET/VINEYAR
Facility Status: No Further Action

MULBERRY EARLY EDUCATIONAL CEN ARCHIBALD AVENUE/ARROW
Facility Status: No Further Action

WEST END HIGH SCHOOL NoO. 1 7TH STREET/CORONA AVENU
Facility Status: No Further Action
Facility Status: No Further Action

Lower Elevation Address

HELLMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6TH STREET/HELLMAN AVEN
Facility Status: inactive - Needs Evaluation

HARTWELL CORPORATION 9810 SIXTH ST

Facility Status: Refer: RCRA

Dist / Dir MapID Page
172-1 W 31 53
1/2-1 NNE 34 69
172-1 W 36 72
Dist / Dir MapID Page
1/4 - 1/2SSW 29 25
1/2-1 ESE D33 65
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' EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name Database(s)

PACIFIC RECYCLING ENTERPRISES CERC-NFRAP

ARROW CAR WASH UST

MARY T. YOUSSEF #14-051-0 HIST UST

BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS LLC 01981 HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit
SERI-MAX HAZNET, San Bern. Co. Permit
HUD C/O GOLDEN FEATHER REALITY INC HAZNET

ACTION CHEMICAL COMPANY San Bern. Co. Permit
MAR-LYN CONTAINER CORP San Bern. Co. Permit

SIERRA PRECISION San Bern. Co. Permit
SCE-GENAMIC SUBSTATION San Bern. Co. Permit

WEST COAST PERFORMANCE San Bern. Co. Permit

UTILITY TRAILER R & D FACILITY : San Bern. Co. Permit

NEXTEL COMM CA-7207/WINEVILLE San Bern. Co. Permit

TC1906572.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY
Search :
Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Ploited
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 4]
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL RECOVERY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0} 0 NR NR 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 o] 0 0 NR NR 0
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
RCRA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0]
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
OoDi 0.500 0 o 0 NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0] 0 NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS - TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR ‘NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR - NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
Hist Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0. NR 0
CA Bond Exp. Plan 1.000 0 0 0] 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits . 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State Landfill 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CAWDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0] 0 NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TC1906572.2s Page 4




_ MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <18 1/8-14 14-172 12-1 >1 Plotted
LUST 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CAFID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
UsT 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0] 0 1 NR 1
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
wip . 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
San Bern. Co. Permit X 0.250 0 5 NR NR NR 5
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HAZNET X TP NR NR NR NR NR o]
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 1 4 NR 5
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM 0.500 0 0 0] NR NR 0
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 1] NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Historical Auto Stations 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR Historical Cleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID < MAP FINDINGS
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA iD Number
A1 MINUTEMAN PRESS HAZNET = $105093084
Target 9390 7TTHSTSTEA N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 1 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000216287

Contact: DONALD PECHLAK - OWNER

Telephone: 9094820688

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID;
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
‘Mailing City,St,Zip:

9390 7THST STEA

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

0.08

Not reported

CAL000216287

DONALD PECHLAK - OWNER
9094820688

Not reported

Not reported

9390 7TH ST STE A

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

Not reported

Kern

Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Recycler

0.12

Not reported

CAL000216287

DONALD PECHLAK
9094830688

Not reported

Not reported

9390 7TH ST STEA

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CADO008302903

Los Angeles

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Recycler

.0500

San Bernardino

CAL000216287

DONALD PECHLAK

9094830688

Not reported

Not reported

9390 7TH ST STE A

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
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[ : ‘ MAP FINDINGS -

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA iD Number
MINUTEMAN PRESS (Continued) $105093084

Gen County: San Bernardino

TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481

TSD County: San Bemardino

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: ~ Not reported

Tons: .0500

Facility County: San Bemardino

Gepaid: CAL000216287

Contact: DONALD PECHLAK - OWNER

Telephone: 9094820688

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9390 7TH ST STE A

Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

Gen County: San Bernardino -

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category: 314

Disposal Method: ~ Transfer Station

Tons: 0.08

Facility County: San Bernardino

Click this hyperink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A2 VELD ENTERPRISES HAZNET S106094065
Target 9350 7TH STUNIT C N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 2 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000262499

Contact: ERIC MOORE/PARTNER-DESIGNER

Telephone: 9099871380

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9350 7TH STUNITC

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

San Bemardino

Not reported

Los Angeles :

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Recycler

0.45

Not reported

CAL000262499

ERIC MOORE/PARTNER-DESIGNER
9099871380

Not reported

ERIC MOORE

9350 7TH STUNITC

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
San Bernardino

CAD982444481

San Bernardino
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VELD ENTERPRISES (Continued) $106094065
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.68
Facility County: San Bemardino
A3 DMSW INC HAZNET $S103676799
Target 9400 7TH ST N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 3 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001267264
Contact: DMSW INC
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9400 7TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

* Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305678
San Bemnardino

CAD000088252

Los Angeles

Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Transfer Station

1251

San Bernardino

CAC001267264

DMSW INC

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9400 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305678
San Bernardino

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Recycler

1.1467

San Bemardino

CAC001267264
DMSW INC
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9400 7TH ST
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305678
San Bernardino
CAD982444481
San Bernardino
Other organic solids
Recycler

.1000

San Bernardino
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Map ID ~ © MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Ad METRO GRINDING HAZNET S107147749
Target 9360 7TH STUNIT D N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 4 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:

1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000252405
Contact: FIDEL NITEO
Telephone: 9099487048
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9360 7TH ST UNIT D
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.05

Facility County: San Bernardino
Gepaid: CAL000252405
Contact: FIDEL NITEO
Telephone: 9099487048
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 8360 7TH STUNITD
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Gen County: San Bemardino
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: San Bemardino

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Disposal, Land Fill
Tons: 0.1

Facility County: San Bemardino

Gepaid: CAL000252405
Contact: FIDEL NITEO
Telephone: 9099487048
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9360 7TH.STUNIT D
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CAT080033681
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Metal sludge - Alkatine solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with metals
(antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
vanadium, and zinc)

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 04

Facility County: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS =
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 SHWARZE COMPANY HAZNET S104578348
Target 9400 7TH STREET N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 5 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000117021

Contact: STEVE YOUNG

Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: - Not reported

Mailing Address: 9400 7TH ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305678

Gen County: San Bemnardino

TSD EPA ID: CAT000613927

TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 0.0458

Facility County: San Bernardino
A6 SC PAINTING HAZNET $105092942
Target 9400 7TH STSTER N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 6 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000214488

Contact: STEVE CHARRETTE/ OWNER

Telephone: 9099452526

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 605

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPAID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

ALTALOMA, CA 917010605

San Bernardino

Not reported

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Transfer Station

0.91

Not reported

CAL000214488

STEVE CHARRETTE/ OWNER
9099452526

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 605

ALTALOMA, CA 917010605
San Bernardino

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture Waste
Transfer Station

0.22

Not reported

CAL000214488
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SC PAINTING (Continued) $105092942

Contact: STEVE CHARRETTE/ OWNER

Telephone: 9099452526

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 605

Mailing City,St,Zip: ALTALOMA, CA 917010605

Gen County: San Bernardino

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 1.03

Facility County: Not reported

Gepaid: CAL000214488

Contact: STEVE CHARRETTE

Telephone: 9099452526

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9400 7TH ST STER

Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917030000

Gen County: San Bernardino

TSD EPA ID: CAT080022148

TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 1.9598

Facility County: San Bemardino

Gepaid: CAL000214488

Contact: STEVE CHARRETTE/ OWNER

Telephone: 9099452526

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 605

Mailing City,St,Zip: ALTALOMA, CA 917010605

Gen County: San Bernardino

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: San Bemardino

Waste Category: Latex waste

Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 452

Facility County: San Bernardino

Click this hyperipk while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A7 REVCO INDUSTRIES HAZNET S103676679
Target 9350 7TH ST N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 7 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAL000167738

Contact: RICHARD VALDEZ

Telephone: 9093859350

Facility Addr2: Not reported
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Map ID [ , : MAP FINDINGS |
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REVCO INDUSTRIES (Continued) $103676679
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 535 MAGNOLIA AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ONTARO, CA 917625665
Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485
TSD County: Fresno
Waste Category: Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with
metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
cobait, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,
thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: .0834
Facility County: San Bernardino
Gepaid: CAL000167738
Contact: RICHARD VALDEZ
Telephone: 9093959350
Facility Addr2: . Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 535 MAGNOLIA AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ONTARO, CA 917625665
Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485
TSD County: Fresno .
Waste Category: Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN-> 12.5) with
metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,
thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
Disposal Method: = Transfer Station
Tons: .0959
Facility County: San Bernardino
A8 PRECISION SPECIALITIES HAZNET $S103676718
Target 9370 7TH ST STEF N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 8 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000129408
Contact: RICK TILLERY
Telephone: 0000000000
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

R TR ..

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

9370 7TH ST STEF

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 817300000
San Bernardino

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler

1.0425

San Bernardino

CAL000129408
RICK TILLERY
0000000000
Not reported
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-‘Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PRECISION SPECIALITIES (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPAID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St, Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPAID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St, Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported
9370 7TH ST STEF

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

San Bernardino
CATO080025711
San Bemardino

Waste oil and mixed oil

Transfer Station
0.834
San Bemardino

CAL000129408
RICK TILLERY
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9370 7TH ST STEF

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

San Bernardino
CAT080025711
San Bernardino

Waste oil and mixed oil

Transfer Station
1.0425
San Bernardino

CAL000129408
RICK TILLERY
0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9370 7TH ST STEF

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

San Bernardino
CAT080025711
San Bermnardino

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler
6255
San Bemardino

CAL000129408

RICK TILLERY/OWNER

Not reported
Not reported
8754 LION ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

San Bernardino
Not reported
San Bernardino

Waste oil and mixed oil

Recycler
2.08
Not reported

5103676718
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Map ID [ . MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRECISION SPECIALITIES (Continued) $103676718
Click this hyperink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A9 METRO GRINDING & THREAD San Bern. Co. Permit $106910987
Target 9360 7TH ST 'G’ N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 9 of 21 in cluster A
Actuatl:
1080 ft. +San Bern. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004691
Owner: FIDEL NIETO, JR
Permit Number: PT0000058
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 12/31/2005
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004691
Owner: FIDEL NIETO, JR
Permit Number: PT0000057
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 12/31/2005
A10 INSPIRNETICS HAZNET $104583205
Target 9390 7TH STUNIT B N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 10 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000211611
Contact: LUCILE M SEIBEL -
Telephone: 0000000000
. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9390 7TH ST UNIT B

Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

Gen County: San Bemardino

TSD EPA ID: CAT080025711

TSD County: San Bernardino

Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Tons: 0.4378

Facility County: San Bernardino
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Map ID L e "',.MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) . EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A11 ATCO TECHNOLOGY San Bern. Co. Permit $104763973
Target 9500 7TH STH N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 11 of 21 in cluster A .

Actual:
1080 ft. San Bern. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0001187
Owner: ATCO TECHNOLOGY
Permit Number: PT0018376
Permit Category: NON-GENERATOR/NON-HANDLER SURVEY(NB)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: Not reported
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0001187
Owner: ATCO TECHNOLOGY
Permit Number: PT0004724
Permit Category: HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEES
Facility Status: = INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 9/30/2006
A12 MERCURY UNITED ELECTRONICS, INC San Bern. Co. Permit 5108240241
Target 9330 7TH ST 'B’ N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 12 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. San Bemn. Co. Permit:

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0010638

Owner: YEN, JASON

Permit Number: PT0018115

Permit Category: LIMITED QUANTITY GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 9/30/2007

A13 PREMIER PRINTING IMPRESSIONS HAZNET $105725335
Target 9370-B 7TH ST N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 13 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000221991
Contact: RANDY BABINEAU-OWNER
Telephone: 9094762123
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9370-B 7TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000

Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Orange

Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.18
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP.FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PREMIER PRINTING IMPRESSIONS (Continued)

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

Not reported

CAL000221991

RANDY BABINEAU-OWNER
9094762123

Not reported

Not reported -

9370-B 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

Not reported

Orange

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

0.17

Not reported

CAL000221991

RANDY BABINEAU-OWNER
9094762123

Not reported

Not reported

9370-B 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CATO00613976

San Bemardino

Liguids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/|
Transfer Station

0.19

San Bemardino

CAL000221991

RANDY BABINEAU-OWNER
9094762123

Not reported

Not reported

9370-B 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bermnardino

CAT000613976

Orange

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Transfer Station

0.2

Not reported

CAL000221991

RANDY BABINEAU-OWNER
9094762123

Not reported

Not reported

9370-B 7TH ST

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CAT000613976

Orange

$105725335
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Map ID : MAP.FINDINGS
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) ' EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PREMIER PRINTING IMPRESSIONS (Continued) $105725335
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/l
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.2
Facility County: Not reported
Click this hyperdink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A14 RANCHO AIR HAZNET $S104567385
Target 9320 B 7TH ST N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 14 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC001427632
Contact: RICHARD ARMSTRONG
Telephone: 9099894464
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9320 B 7TH ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CADO000088252
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.0834
Facility County: San Bemardino
A15 CAL WEST INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LLC ' HAZNET S108200147
Target 9350 7TH ST N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 15 of 21 in cluster A

- Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002584580
Contact: ED MIDDLETON
Telephone: 9294831166
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9774 CRESENT CENTER DR STE 506
Mailing City,St.Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Gen County: San Bemardino
TSD EPA ID: CAD088504881
TSD County: Orange

Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method:  Not reported

Tons: 0.1

Facility County: Not reported
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Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0005943
Owner: CHARRETTE, STEVE & IRENE

Permit Number: PT0000063
Permit Category: LIMITED QUANTITY GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Map iD £ MAP FINDINGS
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A16 ECOLOGY TECH OF CALIFORNIA HAZNET S$106092040
Target 9330 7TH ST STEA N/A
" Property < RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 16 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000220788
Contact: OLEG IVASCHUK
Telephone: 9094761061
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9330 7THSTSTE A
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Detergent and soap
Disposal Method:  Recycler
Tons: 19.18
Facility County: Not reported
A17 KELLY EQUIPMENT San Bern. Co. Permit S$104767536
Target 9400 7TH ST D-2 N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 17 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. San Bern. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004236
Owner: KELLY, PAT
Permit Number: PT0006281
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 8/31/2006
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FA0004236
Owner: KELLY, PAT
Permit Number: PT0006280
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 8/31/2006
A18 SC PAINTING San Bern. Co. Permit  S$104905400
Target 9500 7THSTR/S N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 18 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 . San Bem. Co. Permit:
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Map ID " MAP FINDINGS
Direction -
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SC PAINTING (Continued) $104905400
Expiration Date:  12/31/2006
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0005943
Owner: CHARRETTE, STEVE & IRENE
Permit Number: PT0000062
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 12/31/2006
A19 " PGP PARTNERS INC HAZNET S104770957
Target 9320 7TH ST San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 19 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAC002563535
Contact: LEI HEE
Telephone: 9094831166
Facifity Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9774 CRESCENT CENTER DR STE 506
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Gen County: San Bernardino
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
- Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Tons: 0.22
Facility County:’ San Bemardino
San Bern. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FAD006610
Owner: TELIAN, RICHARD
Permit Number: PT0006279
Permit Category: HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEES
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2007
A20 TELIAN MACHINING INC HAZNET 5108222192
Target 9320 7THSTUNIT C N/A
Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Site 20 of 21 in cluster A
Actual:
1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000262646
Contact: ADA MONTANEZ
Telephone: 9099442720
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 9320 7THSTUNITC
Mailing City,St,Zip: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Gen County: San Bemnardino
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation Site

[ - ~ MAPFINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TELIAN MACHINING INC (Continued) ) $108222192
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bemardino

Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.25

Facility County: Not reported
A21 THE BENZOLOGIST HAZNET S104581636
Target 9360 7TH STREET UNIT D N/A

Property RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Site 21 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:

1080 ft. HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St, Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAL000189689

MARTIN SINN

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9360 7TH STREET UNIT D

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CAD982446858

Santa Barbara

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.2502

San Bernardino

CAL000189689

MARTIN SINN

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9360 7TH STREET UNIT D

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bemardino

CAT080025711

San Bernardino

Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

0.2293

San Bernardino

CAL000189689

MARTIN SINN

0000000000

Not reported

Not reported

9360 7TH STREET UNIT D

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bemardino

CATO080025711

San Bernardino

Agueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues
Transfer Station

.2085

San Bernardino
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Map ID .. MAPFINDINGS
Direction - — -
Distance
Distance (ft.) } EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B22 VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC. San Bern. Co. Permit $104766723
NNW 9000 HELLMAN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
736 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher San Bern. Co. Permit: .
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Actual: . Facility ID: FA0003628
1090 ft. Owner: VERIZON CALIFORNIA
Permit Number: PT0012505
Permit Category: UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 7/31/2007
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0003628
Owner: VERIZON CALIFORNIA
Permit Number: PT0001715
Permit Category: HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEES (W/GEN PRMT)
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 7/31/2007
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0003628
Owner: VERIZON CALIFORNIA
Permit Number: PT0001716
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 7/31/2007
B23 GTE/CUCAMONGA P/Y UST U003784572
NNW 9000 HELLMAN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
736 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher UST:
Region: STATE
Actual: Local Agency: 36000
1090 ft. Facility ID: 85007535
B24 VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC CUCAMONGA PY RCRA-SQG 1004676367
NNW 9000 HELLMAN AVE FINDS CAR000084335
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
736 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher
Actual:
1090 ft.
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Map ID . MAP.FINDINGS::

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC CUCAMONGA PY (Continued) - 1004676367
RCRAInfo:
Owner: - VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC
(800) 331-8891
EPA ID: CARO000084335
Contact: KIM BRAY
(800) 331-8891
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS: .
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
C25 ARROW TRANSMISSIONS SERVICE San Bern. Co. Permit  $104763915
North 9353 8TH ST °B’ ) N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
1038 ft.
Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher San Bern. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Actual: . Facility ID: FA0001124
1099 ft. Owner: PAEZ, MIGUEL

Permit Number; PT0000727

Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 10/31/2007

Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0001124
Owner:- PAEZ, MIGUEL

Permit Number: PT0000726

Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status: =~ ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 10/31/2007
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Map ID MAP.FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C26 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE MACHINE San Bern. Co. Permit  $106910696
North 9353 BTHSTC N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
1038 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher San Bemn. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Actual: 'Facility ID: FA0001239
1099 ft. Owner: YOUNG, RONALD J.
Permit Number: PT0000721
Permit Category: LIMITED QUANTITY GENERATOR(B)
Faciiity Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 10/31/2003
Cc27 A PLUS AUTO San Bern. Co. Permit S$106910639
North 9353 8TH ST °F* N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
1038 ft.
Site 3 of 4in cluster C
Relative:
Higher San Bem. Co. Permit:
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Actual: Facility ID: FA0000060
1099 ft. Owner: VARGAS, PAUL
Permit Number: PT0000722
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 10/31/2004
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0000060
Owner: VARGAS, PAUL
Permit Number: PT0000723
Permit Category: LIMITED QUANTITY GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status: = INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 10/31/2004
Cc28 JACK BYSTROM AUTOMOTIVE HAZNET S104905313
North 9353 8TH STUNITD San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
1/8-1/4 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
1038 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000244932
Actual: Contact: JACK BYSTROM
1099 ft. Telephone: 9094664036
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 9353 8TH STUNITD

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPAID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bemardino

Not reported

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.28
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACK BYSTROM AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

CAL000244932

JACK BYSTROM

9094664036

Not reported

Not reported

9353 8TH ST UNIT D

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bemnardino
CAT080013352

San Bernardino

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

0.52

San Bemardino

CAL000244932

JACK BYSTROM

9094664036

Not reported

Not reported

9353 8TH STUNITD

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.39

Not reported

CAL000244932

JACK BYSTROM

9094664036

Not reported

Not reported

9353 8THSTUNITD

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917300000
San Bernardino

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.39

Not reported

Click this hypedink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

San Bemn. Co. Permit:

Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0004084

Owner: JACK BYSTROM
Permit Number: PT0000756

Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR(B)
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

5104905313
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) ’ ) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACK BYSTROM AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) §104905313
Expiration Date: 11/30/2007
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FA0004084
Owner: JACK BYSTROM
Permit Number: PT0000746
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status: ~ ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2007
29 HELLMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ’ SCH $105628850
SSW 6TH STREET/HELLMAN AVENUE ' ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/4-1/2 RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
1591 ft.
Relative: SCH:
Lower - Facility ID: 36010033
Site Type: School Investigation
Actual: Site Type Detail: School
1052 ft. Acres: 9.54
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Lead Agency Description: Not reporied
Project Manager: FIDENCIO LOPEZ
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: School Evaluation - Cypress
Site Code: 404092-11
Assembly: 63
Senate: 31
Special Program Status: Not reported
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status Date: 2000-06-29 00:00:00
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: School District
Latitude: 34.084701
Longitude: -117.601339
Alias Name: CUCAMONGA ELEM SD-6TH & HELLMAN/CDE
CUCAMONGA ELEMENTARY SD-HELLMAN ELEM/VCA
CUCAMONGA SD
HELLMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
404035-11
404092-11
36010033
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alternate Name
Calsites ID Number
Alternate Name
Alternate Name
Project Code (Site Code)
Alternate Name
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
APN Description: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: Not reported

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported

TC1906572.2s Page 25




